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National Tracking Poll

Project: 2108077
N Size: 1999 Adults
Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report August 16-20, 2021
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
NMA1 The nations new infrastructure push will drive demand for key materials of all kinds

needed to build and rebuild the roads, bridges, water systems and renewable energy
that are part of this effort. One estimate projects $1 trillion of infrastructure spending
could require an additional 6 million tons of steel, 110,000 tons of copper, and
140,000 tons of aluminum annually. How important, if at all, is it that these materials
be sourced domestically, creating U.S. jobs?

Very important 1107 55%
Somewhat important 587 29%
Not too important 79 4%
Not at all important 32 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 194 10%
NMA2 President Biden is pursuing a "Made in America’ agenda aimed at rebuilding the

nation’s manufacturing sector and bringing critical industries and jobs home from
overseas.How important, if at all, do you think it is for the raw materials that feed our
supply chains - such as copper or lithium for electric vehicles - to also be sourced from

the U.S.?
Very important 1100 55%
Somewhat important 573 29%
Not too important 98 5%
Not important at all 37 2%
Don’t know/No opinion 191 10%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 1999 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 965 48%

Gender: Female 1034 52%
N 1999
age Age: 18-34 595 30%
Age: 35-44 325 16%
Age: 45-64 682 34%
Age: 65+ 396 20%
N 1999
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 223 11%
Millennials: 1981-1996 574 29%
GenXers: 1965-1980 500 25%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 625 31%
N 1922
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 792 40%
PID: Ind (no lean) 625 31%
PID: Rep (no lean) 581 29%
N 1999
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 386 19%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 407 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 289 14%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 336 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 290 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 291 15%
N 1999
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 595 30%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 559 28%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 618 31%
N 1772
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1374 69%
Educ: Bachelors degree 403 20%
Educ: Post-grad 222 11%
N 1999
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemlInc3 Income: Under 50k 1128 56%
Income: 50k-100k 570 28%
Income: 100k+ 301 15%

N 1999
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1564 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 317 16%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 249 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 185 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 887 44%
All Non-Christian 127 6%
Atheist 89 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 533 27%
Something Else 363 18%

N 1999
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 148 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 534 27%
Non-Evangelical 686 34%

N 1220
xdemUsr Community: Urban 541 27%
Community: Suburban 887 44%
Community: Rural 572 29%

N 1999
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 599 30%
Employ: Government 18 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 152 8%
Employ: Homemaker 161 8%
Employ: Student 80 4%
Employ: Retired 470 24%
Employ: Unemployed 268 13%
Employ: Other 149 7%

N 1999
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 468 23%
Military HH: No 1531 77%

N 1999
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 853 43%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1146 57%
N 1999
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 1026 51%
Biden Job Disapprove 842 42%
N 1868
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 473 24%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 552 28%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 251 13%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 591 30%
N 1868
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 1030 52%
Unfavorable of Biden 835 2%
N 1864
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 516 26%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 514 26%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 214 1%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 620 31%
N 1864
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 695 35%
#1 Issue: Security 336 17%
#1 Issue: Health Care 252 13%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 264 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 96 5%
#1 Issue: Education 79 4%
#1 Issue: Energy 152 8%
#1 Issue: Other 125 6%
N 1999
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 860 43%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 637 32%
2020 Vote: Other 63 3%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 438 22%
N 1998
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 650 33%
2018 House Vote: Republican 518 26%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 66 3%
N 1235
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 611 31%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 569 28%
2016 Vote: Other 98 5%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 718 36%
N 1996
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1093 55%
Voted in 2014: No 906 45%
N 1999
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 358 18%
4-Region: Midwest 420 21%
4-Region: South 749 37%
4-Region: West 472 24%
N 1999

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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